OP \$40.00 3400880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448839

Stylesheet Version v1.2

previou	ve Assignment to correct the improperly executed document sly recorded on Reel 005221 Frame 0240. Assignor(s) hereby the assignment to Management Recruiters International, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Browns Canyon LLC		10/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Management Recruiters International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1735 Market Street, 2nd Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400880	PTWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8522

Email: lmcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway

Address Line 1:50 South 16th Street, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
SIGNATURE:	/rjacobsmeadway/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=M1694424#page1.tif

source=PTWEB COVER SHEET - REEL 5221-FRAME 0240 (M1701976xA35AF)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0625

900426607

900280446 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Browns Canyon LLC		101/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Management Recruiters International, Inc.
Street Address:	1717 ARCH STREET, 35TH FLOOR
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400880	PTWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8522

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297690-00074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Signature:	/rjacobsmeadway/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTWEB - BROWNS CANYON LLC ASSIGNMENT TO MRI (M1221961)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0240
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0626

OP \$40.00 3400880

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Browns Canyon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at One Corporate Commons, 100 W. Commons Boulevard, Suite 420, New Castle, Delaware 19720 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark set forth below (the "Trademark");

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,400,880

PTWEB

WHEREAS, Management Recruiters International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1735 Market Street, 2nd Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee"), has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all versions of the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration for the Trademark effective January 28, 2014;

WHEREAS, it is desired that an assignment of the Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor confirms its assignment to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all versions of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration for the Trademark, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademark and the right to sue for and recover the same.

RECORDED: 10/27/2017

Browns Canyon LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0627